

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5305 OF 2003

BHAVANI STORES PTE. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report )

Date: 15/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr Nishe Rajan Sonkar, Adv.

Mr M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that the application filed by the learned

Advocate, Mr M.J. Paul for discharge is not maintainable, as the learned Advocate, Mr

M.J. Paul is not having a valid Vakalatnama for the party.

The learned Advocate Mr. M.J. Paul has submitted that the respondent is

intending to file an application in-person.

Three weeks' time is granted to file the application, if any.

List again on 21.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj